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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal         255     17,580,900     17,399,000     17,231,800      2,471,900              0      2,122,800      1,182,300        400,900          -1.99
        Real         7,314    335,916,700    346,567,000    345,051,900      7,058,800      6,618,300      9,575,700      3,195,678        839,549           2.72
  Totals             Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25     13,084,900     14,159,900     14,159,900         57,200              0      1,132,200        332,600         53,300           8.22
    59090               25     13,084,900     14,159,900     14,159,900         57,200              0      1,132,200        332,600         53,300           8.22
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      2,593,400      1,272,100      1,272,100      2,050,300              0        729,000        729,000         41,300         -50.95
    59090                2      2,593,400      1,272,100      1,272,100      2,050,300              0        729,000        729,000         41,300         -50.95
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   228      1,902,600      1,967,000      1,799,800        364,400              0        261,600        120,700        306,300          -5.40
    59090              228      1,902,600      1,967,000      1,799,800        364,400              0        261,600        120,700        306,300          -5.40
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5941    226,157,800    234,379,400    233,045,000      3,610,500      4,655,500      5,842,200      2,169,078        473,901           3.05
    59090             5941    226,157,800    234,379,400    233,045,000      3,610,500      4,655,500      5,842,200      2,169,078        473,901           3.05
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      3,019,500      2,897,300      2,897,300        117,800        -52,400         48,000              0              0          -4.05
    59090               20      3,019,500      2,897,300      2,897,300        117,800        -52,400         48,000              0              0          -4.05
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      210     12,957,500     12,461,200     12,433,100        825,500       -511,300        812,400        340,600        286,255          -4.05
    59090              210     12,957,500     12,461,200     12,433,100        825,500       -511,300        812,400        340,600        286,255          -4.05
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1143     93,781,900     96,829,100     96,676,500      2,505,000      2,526,500      2,873,100        686,000         79,393           3.09
    59090             1143     93,781,900     96,829,100     96,676,500      2,505,000      2,526,500      2,873,100        686,000         79,393           3.09
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          7777    353,497,600    363,966,000    362,283,700      9,530,700      6,618,300     11,698,500      4,377,978      1,240,449           2.49
    Exempt             208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      25     13,084,900     14,159,900     14,159,900         57,200              0      1,132,200        332,600         53,300           8.22
    Ind. Personal        2      2,593,400      1,272,100      1,272,100      2,050,300              0        729,000        729,000         41,300         -50.95
    Com. Personal      228      1,902,600      1,967,000      1,799,800        364,400              0        261,600        120,700        306,300          -5.40
    Residential       5941    226,157,800    234,379,400    233,045,000      3,610,500      4,655,500      5,842,200      2,169,078        473,901           3.05
    Industrial          20      3,019,500      2,897,300      2,897,300        117,800        -52,400         48,000              0              0          -4.05
    Commercial         210     12,957,500     12,461,200     12,433,100        825,500       -511,300        812,400        340,600        286,255          -4.05
    Agricultural      1143     93,781,900     96,829,100     96,676,500      2,505,000      2,526,500      2,873,100        686,000         79,393           3.09
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,569    353,497,600    363,966,000    362,283,700      9,530,700      6,618,300     11,698,500      4,377,978      1,240,449           2.49
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal         255     17,580,900     17,580,900     17,231,800     17,580,541     17,580,541     17,398,148     17,230,948     17,398,148     17,230,948
        Real         7,314    335,916,700    335,371,600    345,051,900    252,896,166    252,023,270    256,581,669    255,726,320    256,405,164    255,637,425
  Totals             Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP

  All: Exempt          208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090              208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   25     13,084,900     13,084,900     14,159,900     13,084,900     13,084,900     14,159,900     14,159,900     14,159,900     14,159,900
    59090               25     13,084,900     13,084,900     14,159,900     13,084,900     13,084,900     14,159,900     14,159,900     14,159,900     14,159,900
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      2,593,400      2,593,400      1,272,100      2,593,400      2,593,400      1,272,100      1,272,100      1,272,100      1,272,100
    59090                2      2,593,400      2,593,400      1,272,100      2,593,400      2,593,400      1,272,100      1,272,100      1,272,100      1,272,100
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   228      1,902,600      1,902,600      1,799,800      1,902,241      1,902,241      1,966,148      1,798,948      1,966,148      1,798,948
    59090              228      1,902,600      1,902,600      1,799,800      1,902,241      1,902,241      1,966,148      1,798,948      1,966,148      1,798,948
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    5941    226,157,800    225,612,700    233,045,000    185,893,198    185,440,601    189,846,882    188,969,720    189,449,928    188,554,340
    59090             5941    226,157,800    225,612,700    233,045,000    185,893,198    185,440,601    189,846,882    188,969,720    189,449,928    188,554,340
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      3,019,500      3,019,500      2,897,300      2,364,231      2,364,231      2,245,789      2,245,789      2,285,267      2,285,267
    59090               20      3,019,500      3,019,500      2,897,300      2,364,231      2,364,231      2,245,789      2,245,789      2,285,267      2,285,267
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      210     12,957,500     12,957,500     12,433,100     11,806,659     11,806,659     11,172,543     11,262,321     11,755,983     11,872,783
    59090              210     12,957,500     12,957,500     12,433,100     11,806,659     11,806,659     11,172,543     11,262,321     11,755,983     11,872,783
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1143     93,781,900     93,781,900     96,676,500     52,832,078     52,411,779     53,316,455     53,248,490     52,913,986     52,925,035
    59090             1143     93,781,900     93,781,900     96,676,500     52,832,078     52,411,779     53,316,455     53,248,490     52,913,986     52,925,035
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          7777    353,497,600    352,952,500    362,283,700    270,476,707    269,603,811    273,979,817    272,957,268    273,803,312    272,868,373
    Exempt             208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      25     13,084,900     13,084,900     14,159,900     13,084,900     13,084,900     14,159,900     14,159,900     14,159,900     14,159,900
    Ind. Personal        2      2,593,400      2,593,400      1,272,100      2,593,400      2,593,400      1,272,100      1,272,100      1,272,100      1,272,100
    Com. Personal      228      1,902,600      1,902,600      1,799,800      1,902,241      1,902,241      1,966,148      1,798,948      1,966,148      1,798,948
    Residential       5941    226,157,800    225,612,700    233,045,000    185,893,198    185,440,601    189,846,882    188,969,720    189,449,928    188,554,340
    Industrial          20      3,019,500      3,019,500      2,897,300      2,364,231      2,364,231      2,245,789      2,245,789      2,285,267      2,285,267
    Commercial         210     12,957,500     12,957,500     12,433,100     11,806,659     11,806,659     11,172,543     11,262,321     11,755,983     11,872,783
    Agricultural      1143     93,781,900     93,781,900     96,676,500     52,832,078     52,411,779     53,316,455     53,248,490     52,913,986     52,925,035
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          208              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,569    353,497,600    352,952,500    362,283,700    270,476,707    269,603,811    273,979,817    272,957,268    273,803,312    272,868,373
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     14,159,900
    59090                0              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     14,159,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      1,272,100              0
    59090                2      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      1,272,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   228      1,902,600              0      1,902,600              0      1,902,600              0      1,799,800              0
    59090              228      1,902,600              0      1,902,600              0      1,902,600              0      1,799,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3166    143,833,194     82,324,606    144,239,760     81,372,940    143,600,660     82,012,040    149,786,379     83,258,621
    59090             3166    143,833,194     82,324,606    144,239,760     81,372,940    143,600,660     82,012,040    149,786,379     83,258,621
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         59,700      2,959,800         59,700      2,959,800         59,700      2,959,800         54,400      2,842,900
    59090                3         59,700      2,959,800         59,700      2,959,800         59,700      2,959,800         54,400      2,842,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         39,256     12,918,244         39,256     12,918,244         39,256     12,918,244        104,161     12,328,939
    59090                3         39,256     12,918,244         39,256     12,918,244         39,256     12,918,244        104,161     12,328,939
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1086     89,722,039      4,059,861     89,897,839      3,884,061     89,897,839      3,884,061     91,604,896      5,071,604
    59090             1086     89,722,039      4,059,861     89,897,839      3,884,061     89,897,839      3,884,061     91,604,896      5,071,604
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090         4,488    238,150,189    115,347,411    238,732,555    114,219,945    238,093,455    114,859,045    244,621,736    117,661,964
    Util. Personal       0              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     14,159,900
    Ind. Personal        2      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      1,272,100              0
    Com. Personal      228      1,902,600              0      1,902,600              0      1,902,600              0      1,799,800              0
    Residential       3166    143,833,194     82,324,606    144,239,760     81,372,940    143,600,660     82,012,040    149,786,379     83,258,621
    Industrial           3         59,700      2,959,800         59,700      2,959,800         59,700      2,959,800         54,400      2,842,900
    Commercial           3         39,256     12,918,244         39,256     12,918,244         39,256     12,918,244        104,161     12,328,939
    Agricultural      1086     89,722,039      4,059,861     89,897,839      3,884,061     89,897,839      3,884,061     91,604,896      5,071,604
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   4,488    238,150,189    115,347,411    238,732,555    114,219,945    238,093,455    114,859,045    244,621,736    117,661,964
      Personal         230      4,496,000     13,084,900      4,496,000     13,084,900      4,496,000     13,084,900      3,071,900     14,159,900
        Real         4,258    233,654,189    102,262,511    234,236,555    101,135,045    233,597,455    101,774,145    241,549,836    103,502,064
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  Totals             Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     14,159,900
    59090                0              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     14,159,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      1,272,100              0
    59090                2      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      1,272,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   228      1,902,241              0      1,902,241              0      1,902,241              0      1,798,948              0
    59090              228      1,902,241              0      1,902,241              0      1,902,241              0      1,798,948              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3166    122,554,436     63,338,762    122,949,257     62,491,344    122,339,437     63,101,164    124,707,360     64,262,360
    59090             3166    122,554,436     63,338,762    122,949,257     62,491,344    122,339,437     63,101,164    124,707,360     64,262,360
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         54,295      2,309,936         54,295      2,309,936         54,295      2,309,936         49,902      2,195,887
    59090                3         54,295      2,309,936         54,295      2,309,936         54,295      2,309,936         49,902      2,195,887
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3         37,601     11,769,058         37,601     11,769,058         37,601     11,769,058         88,129     11,174,192
    59090                3         37,601     11,769,058         37,601     11,769,058         37,601     11,769,058         88,129     11,174,192
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1086     49,946,383      2,885,695     49,590,270      2,821,509     49,590,270      2,821,509     49,844,821      3,403,669
    59090             1086     49,946,383      2,885,695     49,590,270      2,821,509     49,590,270      2,821,509     49,844,821      3,403,669
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          4488    177,088,356     93,388,351    177,127,064     92,476,747    176,517,244     93,086,567    177,761,260     95,196,008
    Util. Personal       0              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     13,084,900              0     14,159,900
    Ind. Personal        2      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      2,593,400              0      1,272,100              0
    Com. Personal      228      1,902,241              0      1,902,241              0      1,902,241              0      1,798,948              0
    Residential       3166    122,554,436     63,338,762    122,949,257     62,491,344    122,339,437     63,101,164    124,707,360     64,262,360
    Industrial           3         54,295      2,309,936         54,295      2,309,936         54,295      2,309,936         49,902      2,195,887
    Commercial           3         37,601     11,769,058         37,601     11,769,058         37,601     11,769,058         88,129     11,174,192
    Agricultural      1086     49,946,383      2,885,695     49,590,270      2,821,509     49,590,270      2,821,509     49,844,821      3,403,669
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   4,488    177,088,356     93,388,351    177,127,064     92,476,747    176,517,244     93,086,567    177,761,260     95,196,008
      Personal         230      4,495,641     13,084,900      4,495,641     13,084,900      4,495,641     13,084,900      3,071,048     14,159,900
        Real         4,258    172,592,715     80,303,451    172,631,423     79,391,847    172,021,603     80,001,667    174,690,212     81,036,108
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

0                       186              0      2,288,700      2,112,309        956,806      1,883,100      1,847,781        775,254
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

0                       186              0      2,288,700      2,112,309        956,806      1,883,100      1,847,781        775,254
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

DTE COMPANY                         has    9,997,600 S.E.V. Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HOME WORKS TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP has      591,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LEPPINKS OF LAKEVIEW LTD PART       has      605,400 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has      651,894 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has      674,624 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH            has      687,279 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION         has      696,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has      704,741 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
STEEPLECHASE TOOL & DIE INC LLC     has      729,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LAKEVIEW TERRACE ASSISTED LIVING    has      755,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      858,200 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,037,130 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,200,838 Taxable Value in 17 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,562,906 Taxable Value in 25 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    5,135,403 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
DTE COMPANY                         has    8,933,374 Taxable Value in 31 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     464,555
042-900-005-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     542,800
042-900-066-00              PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     543,100
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     588,843
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH               $     655,059
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     672,700
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     675,300
004-900-068-00              STEEPLECHASE TOOL & DIE INC LLC        $     729,000
042-716-001-10              LAKEVIEW TERRACE ASSISTED LIVING       $     755,200
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     847,400
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     879,500
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     917,200
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,140,200
001-010-016-00              DTE COMPANY                            $   1,326,208
001-900-046-00              DTE COMPANY                            $   6,325,300
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

042-900-066-00              PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     543,100
016-031-001-00              HANSEN LEE                             $     613,900
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     627,200
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     672,700
042-716-011-00              PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION            $     675,300
004-900-068-00              STEEPLECHASE TOOL & DIE INC LLC        $     729,000
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH               $     733,700
016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     744,000
042-716-001-10              LAKEVIEW TERRACE ASSISTED LIVING       $     755,200
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     847,400
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     879,500
004-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     917,200
013-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,140,200
001-010-016-00              DTE COMPANY                            $   1,850,000
001-900-046-00              DTE COMPANY                            $   6,325,300
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has             479.73 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has             480.76 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has             486.54 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
COMDEN STEVEN F & ALAYNE C TRUST    has             494.80 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
2013 SPLIT TO                       has             523.49 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT TO                       has             534.81 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             558.52 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has             632.58 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has             775.49 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has             876.00 Total Acres in 17 Parcel(s)
DTE COMPANY                         has             885.26 Total Acres in 31 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has             916.63 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has             984.93 Total Acres in 25 Parcel(s)
MYERS MARCIA A                      has          24,701.05 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
OLSEN DOUGLAS M & SHERRY F TRUST    has         107,813.44 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

PORTER CHARLES J & GAYLA M          has      780,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BEHRENWALD HENRY L                  has      826,900 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH            has      828,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      846,700 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      858,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has      877,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG L.L.C.                     has      926,500 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
BETTEN FAMILY LLC                   has    1,252,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CARLSON BRANDON TRUST               has    1,274,100 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has    1,469,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,789,200 S.E.V. Value in 17 Parcel(s)
NEWELL KENNETH E                    has    1,934,100 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    2,545,300 S.E.V. Value in 25 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    5,152,100 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)


